## SUSQUEHANNA ART MUSEUM AT THE MARTY AND TOM PHILIPS FAMILY ART CENTER

For Immediate Release March 20, 2018

## Ideation, an exhibition of sketchbooks, at Susquehanna Art Museum

**Harrisburg, PA** – The exhibition *Ideation*, will be on view in the Susquehanna Art Museum's S. Wilson and Grace M. Pollock Education Center Gallery Friday, March 23 – Sunday, May 13, 2018. The public is invited to celebrate this exhibition during Third in the Burg on Friday, April 20 from 5:00 – 8:00pm. Admission is free to all during this time.

*Ideation*, n. The initial stage of the creative process during which an idea is born.

Every individual has a unique process of ideation. This collection of sketchbooks represent a wide range of personal and professional processes for forming ideas. Some of the pages on display exemplify the raw, or even messy, steps needed to create a finished product. Some are finished pieces of art unto themselves. Artists included in this exhibition come from diverse creative perspectives, and use their sketchbooks for art-making, project planning, journaling, and mapping.

Artists: Jonathan Bean, Matt Allyn Chapman, Ben Cohen, Jeanette Cook, Michael D'Ambrosio, Cathy Diamond, Erin Dorney, Stephen Fieser, Travis Gault, Ellen Hanauer, Lily Harris, Victor Hugo, Noelle King, Mendon Kissling, Valeri Larko, Deborah Lucke, Paul Manlove, Johanna Martin, Philip Mastrippolito, Gabrielle Mertz, Phuong Nguyen, Jocelyn Park, Ammon Perry, Carlo Spagnola, Suzanne Stryk, Sadi Tekin, Nicole Williford, Dasha Ziborova, and Brenda Zlamany. Find more information about this exhibition at www.SusquehannaArtMuseum.org/Galleries/Ideation

Susquehanna Art Museum at the Marty and Tom Philips Family Art Center, located at 1401 North Third Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101, is open to the public Tuesday – Saturday from 10:00 am – 5:00 pm with extended hours on Wednesdays til 7:00 pm. Sundays: 12 noon – 5:00 pm. Free parking is available to museum-goers in the lot immediately adjacent to the rear of the museum at Calder and James Streets.

## www.SusquehannaArtMuseum.org

**Contact:** Lauren Nye, Director of Exhibitions, LNye@SusquehannaArtMuseum.org **Facebook & Instagram**: Susquehanna Art Museum **Twitter**: @SusquehannaArt



